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Gerald M. Dworkin 

CONSULTING FEE SCHEDULE/AGREEMENT 
 
 

RETAINER    $3,000.00 
     Tax I.D. 45-3141624 

Checks payable to: Lifesaving Resources, LLC 
 
The required retainer is to be paid in advance upon retention of professional services.  This fee will 
be deducted from the initial statement.  No refund will be made should the services rendered and 
expenses total less than the $3,000 retainer fee. 
 
 
CONSULTATION   Rate: $300/hour 
 
Includes attorney telephone, video, or in-person conferences; reviewing reports and depositions; 
research; conducting tests, site visits and incident investigation; and, report and testimony 
preparation. 
 
 
ON-SITE INVESTIGATIONS  Rate: $3,000 per day plus travel & lodging expenses 
 
 
DEPOSITIONS    Rate: $1,500: Lifesaving Resources  /  $3,000 other 
     locations 
 
The fee for depositions conducted in my office is $1,500 for up to 5 hours and $300 for each 
additional hour.  The fee for depositions conducted outside of my office is $3,000 per day (not to 
exceed 10 hours for deposition and travel time) plus travel and lodging expenses.  Prior to the 
taking of my deposition, the opposing attorney must agree to these fees, and payment is due prior 
to the start of the deposition.  Airfare, travel and lodging expenses (if required) must be paid in 
advance. 
 
 
COURT APPEARANCES  Rate: $3,000 per day plus travel and lodging expenses. 
 
 
LIVE VIDEO CONSULTATIONS & DEPOSITIONS 
 
We have had a great deal of experience using Zoom for live video consultation and depositions. 
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COURT/DEPOSITION CANCELLATION FEES 
 
A $600 non-refundable deposit is charged for scheduled trial and deposition dates.  Three (3) 
additional hours will be charged if cancellation is within 72 hours of scheduled date. 
 
 
FLIGHTS 
 
Airline travel will be booked either extra-room Coach or Business Class, with preference being for 
aisle seats.  If Lifesaving Resources schedules and pays for the airfare, a 10% administrative fee 
will be added. 
 
 
HOTEL & LODGING 
 
If overnight lodging is required, preference is given to Hilton or Marriott brand properties.  If 
Lifesaving Resources reserves and pays for the hotel, a 10% administrative fee will be added. 
 
 
TERMS 
 
Our terms are Net 15 Days payable to Lifesaving Resources.  If you agree to these fees and wish 
to retain the services of Gerald Dworkin, please sign and return, along with the required retainer. 
 
 
 
Case Caption: __________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Attorney Name: ________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Law Firm Name: ________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Law Firm Address: _____________________________________________________ 
 
 
City, State, Zip Code: ____________________________________________________ 
 
 
Phone Number: _______________________ E-Mail: __________________________ 
 
 
Attorney Signature: ____________________________________Date: ____________ 
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